Alabama law.
EMERGENCY ADOPTED RULES

Emergency adoption of new rules, amendment of existing rules, repeal of existing rules,
and adoption by reference, shall become effective immediately, unless otherwise stated therein,
upon the filing of the rule with Legislative Reference Service. Emergency rules may be effective
for a period of not longer than 120 days.

A. HUMAN RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF
New Rules:

660-1-6-.06 Client Access To Records

660-1-6-.08 Access Within The Department

660-1-6-.09 Public Access To Records

660-3-4-.01 Adoption by Reference of 45 Code of Federal Regulations, Chapter
11

660-3-4-.02 Adoption by Reference of 45 Code of Federal Regulations, Chapter

II

Date Filed: June 22, 2009

New Rules:

660-3-18-.01 Definitions

660-3-18-.02 Medical Support Establishment

660-3-18-.03 Medical Support Enforcement

660-3-18-.04 Procedure for Contesting Medical Support Enforcement

Date Filed: June 9, 2009

Person to contact for copy of rule:
Ms. Gail Grobe, AP Secretary
Gordon Persons Building

50 Ripley Street

Montgomery, AL 36130-1801

SECURITIES COMMISSION

Amended Rules:

830-X-6-.11
830-X-6-.12

Limited Offering Exemption
Further Limited Offering Exemption

Date Filed: June 4, 2009

Person to contact for copy of rule:

Jane L. Brannan

770 Washington Ave. Suite 570
Montgomery, AL 36130



